OIPE	
JUN 09 2003 2 06-13-2	003
Form PTO-1594 Rev. 10/02) OM 2665 25027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings → → 102473	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	···
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ConAgra Poultry Company a Delaware corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: 06/03/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Co., Inc. Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Butterfield Road City: Downers Grove State: IL Zip: 60515 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,593, 213; 2,371,398; 2,421,613
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:McGrath North Mullin & Kratz, PC LLO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Ste 3700, First National Tower 1601 Dodge Street City: Omaha State: NE Zip:68102	8. Deposit account number:
A LONG TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	THIS SPACE
1 9. Signature. 40.00 CP 50.00 CP	THIS OF AGE
, tallie of the organization of the organizati	ignature ver sheet, altachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONAGRA POULTRY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TURKEY SELECTS	1,593,213	April 24, 1990
TEXAS SIGNATURE FOOD CO.	2,371,398	July 25, 2000
TEXAS SIGNATURE FOOD CO. & Design	2,421,613	January 16, 2001

WHEREAS, CONAGRA FOODS REFRIGERATED FOODS CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") having its principal offices at 2001 Butterfield Road, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registrations or future registrations thereof.

Signed this 3rd day of June 2003.

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

CONAGRA POULTRY COMPANY

Assignor

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0071